SDG Motorsports Terms and Conditions

Welcome to SDG Motorsports. By using our site and purchasing our products, you agree to the following Terms and Conditions. Please read carefully to understand your rights and obligations when using SDG products.

1. Product Usage and Liability

SDG Motorsports products are designed for performance applications. However, due to the high stresses and demands of such applications, SDG Motorsports cannot be held liable for any damage, wear, or failure that occurs when products are used in racing, high-performance, or off-road environments. Customers assume all risks associated with using SDG products in these applications.

2. Ordering and Payment

Orders placed on SDG Motorsports are custom-made to your specifications. Orders are processed after full payment, and production begins shortly thereafter. Due to the custom nature of SDG products, cancellations are only accepted if production has not started. Please contact us immediately if you need to modify or cancel an order.

3. Returns and Refunds

All SDG products are final sale and are non-returnable and non-refundable unless they arrive damaged or defective. For more details, refer to our Returns Policy below.

4. Warranty

SDG Motorsports products include a 30-day limited warranty covering workmanship and material defects under standard usage. This warranty does not cover issues resulting from improper installation, misuse, or use in performance/racing conditions. Proof of purchase and proper installation are required for any warranty claims.

5. Shipping and Handling

Shipping costs are calculated at checkout. If a product is damaged or defective upon arrival, contact us within 7 days of delivery with photographic evidence to qualify for a replacement or repair. For approved returns, SDG Motorsports will cover return shipping. For all other returns, customers bear the shipping cost.

6. Intellectual Property

All content on SDG Motorsports, including designs, images, and text, is owned by SDG Motorsports. Unauthorized use, reproduction, or distribution of this content is prohibited.

7. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin.

SDG Motorsports Returns Policy

At SDG Motorsports, we are dedicated to delivering high-quality products that meet the standards of performance enthusiasts. Due to the custom-made nature of our products, all sales are final. Please review our Returns Policy below for specific conditions.

1. Final Sale on Custom Orders

All SDG products are custom-made and therefore considered final sale. We are unable to accept returns or issue refunds for custom orders.

2. Defective or Damaged Products

If you receive an SDG product that is defective or damaged, please notify us within 7 days of delivery. To initiate a return or repair request, please provide:

A detailed description of the issue

Photographic evidence showing the defect or damage

Upon review, we will determine whether to repair, replace, or offer another resolution.

3. Warranty Claims

SDG products come with a 30-day warranty covering defects in materials and workmanship. Warranty claims do not cover issues due to misuse, improper installation, or wear resulting from high-performance use. If you need to file a warranty claim, please contact us with proof of purchase and any relevant installation details.

4. Shipping Costs for Returns

If a return is approved due to a defect or error on our part, SDG Motorsports will cover the cost of return shipping. For other returns or warranty claims, customers are responsible for shipping fees.

5. Performance Application Disclaimer

Due to the high-stress nature of motorsports applications, SDG Motorsports is not liable for wear, damage, or failure resulting from use in racing or other performance conditions.